
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A5
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5 Caught the eye when winning last time out and improvement is likely. Go very close.
T2 A5 A5 A decent performance in defeat on her most recent outing. Must improve to feature.
T3 A5 A5 Ran well behind a smart winner on debut. Should improve for that run. Huge player.
T4 A5 A5 Displayed plenty of speed in defeat last time out. Must start better here.Place claims.
T5 A5 A5 Has improved with each run, however, needs plenty more to get involved.Tough ask.
T6 A5 A5 Impressive at lower level two runs ago.Never involved last time out.A tough ask here.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-CRK] 2 1 00Mr. Donal Duggan (Whitechurch) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23HANNAHS DREAM TPW €285

May 17'2 73 525R    A6 T4 3.51 5211 1st 3L 29.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Pluckanes Bell *29.54
Apr 18'25 73 525R    ON2 T2 3.54 3456 5th 14.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.26 -.10 Slow 5/4 CRK Toddys Tank 30.14
Mar 25'25 73 330T    T4 0.00 1st 20L M 18.47 Sand CRK Blackbell Beauty *18.47
Mar 7'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.11 Sand CRK Windsor King 29.53

Blue

2 [29.59]Late-Bower Floppy

TR: Owner[29.59-CRK] 2 0 01Mr Patrick  Moloney/Mr. Jack  Moloney (Ba Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Bower Pick).Jul'23DUNWORLY PEBBLES TPW €90

May 17'2 71 525R    A5 T3 3.49 3332 2nd 1L Crd 1,EvCh 29.52 Sand 2/1 CRK Dyno Girl 29.59
Apr 25'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.65 Sand CRK *29.65
Feb 21'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.50 6665 5th 22.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.55 Sand 3/1 CRK Bubbly Everest 30.12
Jan 18'25 71 525ST  T6 0.00 2nd nk 29.99 -.20 Slow CRK Chrissys Cowgirl 29.81
Oct 15'24 73 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 29.94 Sand TRL Dots Choice 30.57

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Ray Fleming[29.46-CRK] 1 0 01Mr. Raymond Fleming (Rathmore) Mbk.D.(Run Happy-Bobsleigh Jet).Aug'23EASYGOING WINK TPW €305

May 9'25 73 525R    ON3 T3 3.46 1222 2nd 5.5L Ld 1,StyWl 29.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Inspector Blue 29.46
Apr 29'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L Mid 30.43 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Lady *30.43
Feb 25'25 73 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 15L Mid 18.10 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Tip 19.15

Black

4 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-CRK] 2 0 01Mr. Mossy  O'Leary (Mallow) Mdkbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Aghaburren Model).Oct'23AGHABURREN PETE TPW €225

May 23'2 70 525R    A8 T2 3.66 4222 2nd 4.5L CrdRu,StyOn 29.21 Sand 1/2 CRK Tenalach 29.52
Apr 18'25 70 525R    ON3 T4 3.61 5434 4th 21.50L Blk 2,RnOn 29.41 -.10 Slow 5/4 CRK Spur Clooney 30.81
Mar 28'25 71 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 17.10 -.10 Slow KKY Aghaburren Ben 17.17
Feb 14'25 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.99 Sand CRK Aghaburren Ben 30.27

Orange

5 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-CRK] 3 0 11Mrs. Kathleen Pomfret (Thurles) Mwbk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Fourbet Layla).Dec'23FREEDOM CALLER TPW €120

May 23'2 74 525R    A6 T5 3.59 5553 3rd 9.5L LckEP,StyOn 29.01 Sand 2/1 CRK Gallopingkilmore 29.67
May 9'25 74 525R    A6 T6 3.67 6664 2nd 3.5L StyOn,FinWl 29.46 Sand 4/6 CRK Bears Legacy 29.70
Apr 18'25 73 525R    ON2 T2 3.72 6556 5th 9.75L W Ru,Bmp 2 29.45 -.10 Slow 4/1 CRK Ivo 30.03
Mar 22'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 29.75 -.10 Slow CRK Sambar Prince *29.65
Mar 4'25 72 330T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.05 -.10 Slow THR Snoring Baby *18.95

Stripes

6 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-CRK] 9 1 10Mr. Liam  Quinlan (Macroom) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Moment In Life).May'23BAUNFAUN SONIC TPW €465

May 9'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.54 4555 5th 7.5L Crd 1,NvShw 29.66 Sand 4/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 30.18
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A8 T4 3.57 4211 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Malachi Friend *29.54
Mar 29'25 74 525R    A7 T1 4.29 6666 5th 6L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.25 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Seaview Jess 30.38
Feb 1'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.25 2333 3rd 2L EvAw,StyOn 30.42 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Hillcrest Helen 30.36
Jan 15'25 72 525R    A8 T4 4.38 4445 5th 16.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.68 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Island Bobby 30.43

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B-C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
330y/302m

20:05
 Grade  
S4-S5

Curraheen Park

The Laurels Restaurant 330

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S3 Improved form in recent outings and looks capable of another big run. Must include.
T2 S4 S3 Caught the eye Apr 12 but was below that form last time out.Needs more to feature.
T3 S4 S2 Ran well in defeat last week.Back down in trip here tonight & that should suit. Include.
T4 S5 S5 Never involved on debut and will need to improve on recent trial to get involved here.
T5 S4 S4 Out the back the last twice & has plenty to find to get involved. Outsider of the party.
T6 S4 S4 Still chasing that maiden success but has shown plenty of promise in defeat. Player.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.09]
TR: Owner[18.09-CRK] 18 2 03Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Hollyhill Robyn).Nov'22HOLLYHILL MARINO TPW €950

May 24'2 63 330R    S2 T3 0.00 42 2nd 1L StyOn,ChlRi 18.02 Sand 4/1 CRK Sole Focus 18.09
Apr 18'25 61 330R    S5 T5 0.00 42 2nd 1.50L EvAw,ChlRi 18.04 -.05 Slow 3/1 CRK Single Mans Life 18.09
Mar 22'25 59 330R    S3 T2 0.00 54 4th 11.5L LckEP,RnOn 17.64 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 18.44
Mar 7'25 58 330R    S5 T1 0.00 32 1st 0.5L FcdCk1,LdRi 18.31 Sand 2/1 CRK Black Axel *18.31
Sep 6'24 57 300T    T5 0.00 1st 10L 16.52 Sand CMLHollyhill Angel *16.52

Blue

2 [18.16]
TR: Owner[18.16-CRK] 5 0 12Mr Dylan O'Callaghan/Mr. John O'Callagha Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Yahoo Diva).May'23ON THE STEEL TPW €295

May 9'25 57 330R    S4 T2 0.00 24 4th 11.0L EP,RnOn 17.78 Sand 1/1 CRK Foxys Seanie 18.55
Apr 12'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.38 1111 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 29.04 Sand 3/1 CRK Sleek Cruise 29.11
Feb 28'25 56 525R    ON2 T1 3.39 1133 4th 10.5L/sh FAw,Fd 28.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Blastoff Cooper 29.63
Feb 21'25 56 525R    ON2 T1 3.38 2222 2nd 12L EP,StyWl 28.55 Sand 5/2 CRK Bubbly Everest 29.39
Feb 14'25 56 330T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 18.16 Sand CRK Skeough Ronnie *18.16

White

3 [17.96]
TR: Owner[17.96-CRK] 46 8 910Mr. William  Curtin (Banteer) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Mineola Renegade).Dec'20BLACK AXEL TPW €3,485

May 30'2 67 525R    A4 T1 3.30 1111 3rd 3.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.17 Sand 3/1 CRK Turbine Tigress 29.38
May 17'2 67 525R    A5 T3 3.54 6645 5th 8.5L Crd 1,NvShw 30.00 Sand 3/1 CRK Shebeen Allie 30.59
Apr 18'25 67 330R    S5 T4 0.00 23 4th 4.50L EP,RnOn 18.04 -.05 Slow 2/1 CRK Single Mans Life 18.30
Mar 14'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.48 3332 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.91 Sand 3/1 CRK Come On Bono *29.91
Sep 27'24 67 330R    S2 T4 0.00 44 4th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 17.97 Sand 2/1 CRK Gortnagrage Gal 18.25

Black

4 [18.23]
TR: Owner[18.23-CRK] 1 0 00Mrs. Sheila Lynch (Aghabullogue) Mbd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Knockrour Rio).Jul'23KNOCKROUR JACOB

May 13'2 78 330T    T5 0.00 1st 7L 18.23 Sand CRK Knockrour Bonbon *18.23
Mar 27'25 78 525R    ON3 T3 3.51 4555 5th 16.00L EvAw,NvShw 29.56+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Pennylane Shooka 30.88
Mar 4'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.50 Sand CRK Knockrour Bonbon 30.64
Jan 21'25 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 18L M 30.36 Sand CRK Four Votes 31.62
Oct 15'24 76 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 8L M 20.01 Sand CRK Knockrour Tash 20.57

Orange

5 [18.23]
TR: Owner[18.23-CRK] 8 1 00Mr. Tom O'Connor (Leamlara) Mbk.B.(Blame The Game-Scartview Abu).Apr'22SCARTVIEW SELENA TPW €210

May 9'25 68 330R    S4 T6 0.00 66 6th 17.0L LckEP,NvSh 17.78 Sand 3/1 CRK Foxys Seanie 18.97
May 2'25 68 525R    A4 T6 3.45 2466 6th 20.50L Chl 1,Crd 2 29.29 Sand 4/1 CRK Joyces Alfie 30.72
Apr 4'25 67 330T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 18.18+.05 Fast CRK Scartview Sofia *18.23
Feb 1'25 67 330R    S4 T5 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl1/2,Ld 2 18.36 Sand 5/2 CRK Safe Sydney *18.36
Jul 12'24 67 330R    S5 T5 0.00 24 4th 3.25L Chl 1,EvCh 18.29 Sand 5/2 CRK Mr Honey 18.52

Stripes

6 [18.15]
TR: Eddie Lingane[18.15-CRK] 6 0 10Ms Laura  Flynn (Killeagh) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Moana).Jun'23DEELISH MACK TPW €80

May 30'2 70 525T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 29.57 -.20 Slow KKY Deelish Oscar *29.37
May 26'2 71 525R    A5 T5 4.12 2111 6th dnf Crmp,DNF 29.98 -.40 Slow 9/4 YGL Roko
May 19'2 72 525R    A5 T6 4.24 3333 3rd 7L A 3rd,Styd 29.37 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Only Saint 29.66
Mar 15'25 72 330R    S0 T3 0.00 25 4th 8.50L Bmp 2,RnOn 17.76 Sand 7/2 CRK Rollaway Holly 18.35
Feb 21'25 71 330T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 18.15 Sand CRK Broken Angel *18.15

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-E

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Curraheen Park Supporters Club

Curraheen Park

The Curraheen Park Supporters Club 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5 Has plenty of pace for this level & can go close with a decent start. Must include here.
T2 A6 A5 Decent performance in defeat and should feature on that running.Should go very well.
T3 A6 A4 Not beaten far in a good contest for the grade last time out and has claims. Interesting.
T4 A6 A5 Mixed form in recent outings & must bounce back in this. Needs to come away racing.
T5 A6 A1 Capable at this sort of level, however, must produce a flying start tonight. Place claims.
T6 A6 A2 Plenty of early pace, however, needs an explosive start from this tricky looking draw.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-CRK] 11 1 21Mr. Noel Barron/Ms. Michelle  Barron (Balli Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Slaneyside Ashly).Jun'23ROSSTEMPLE ASH TPW €390

May 2'25 64 575R    A5 T4 6.01 5444 4th 11L/sh LckEP,RnOn 31.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Odell Gypsy 32.25
Apr 12'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.49 6565 5th 7.75L LckEP,NvSh 29.04 Sand 4/1 CRK Sleek Cruise 29.58
Apr 4'25 64 575R    A5 T3 6.13 6555 5th 4.00L/sh CrdRu,NvSh 32.13+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Odell Gypsy 32.52
Mar 14'25 65 525R    A7 T2 3.61 5442 1st 0.5L BmpSt,LdNrL 29.60 Sand 9/4 CRK Strengthnhonour *29.60
Feb 7'25 64 525R    A6 T5 3.53 3454 3rd 8.0L LckEP,StyOn 29.27 Sand 4/1 CRK Downmexicoway 29.83

Blue

2 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-CRK] 17 2 22Mr. Mike Naughton/Master. Danny  Naught If.B.(Explosive Boy-College Enable).Feb'23TOPSIDE FERRARI TPW €800

May 30'2 67 525R    A5 T4 3.55 2222 2nd 1.00L SlAw,ChlRu 29.75 Sand 3/1 CRK Skeough Ronnie 29.82
Apr 25'25 66 525R    A5 T3 3.50 4555 4th 10.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK Rosstemple Fia 29.91
Feb 21'25 66 525R    A7 T3 3.48 2222 1st 0.75L Chl 4,LdRi 29.69 Sand 7/4 CRK Castleterryfreya *29.69
Oct 11'24 66 525R    A6 T2 3.56 3111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,Strfin 29.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Izzy *29.65
Oct 4'24 66 525R    A8 T1 3.50 2222 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,EvCh 29.59 Sand 5/2 CRK Last Minute 29.62

White

3 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-CRK] 31 0 74Mr. Richard  Fitzgerald (Mitchelstown) If.D.(Crash-Stop That Beauty).Oct'21COOLYROE BOY TPW €975

May 30'2 70 525R    A7 T4 3.50 4444 3rd 4.00L StyOn,ChlRi 29.40 Sand 7/2 CRK Mums Diamond 29.68
May 2'25 71 525R    A7 T5 3.57 5666 6th 17.0L LckEP,NvSh 29.39 Sand 3/1 CRK Canadian Wind 30.58
Oct 18'24 71 550R    A5 T4 4.73 3332 2nd 1.50L Chl 1,EvCh 30.59+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Fireball Benny 30.79
Aug 24'24 72 525R    A6 T4 3.43 2222 2nd 1.50L A 2nd,EvCh 29.24+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Times Ticking 29.54
Jul 28'23 71 525R    A7 T1 3.50 5544 4th 25.5L Blk 2,RnOn 29.01 Sand 5/2 CRK Kooga Kenzo 30.79

Black

4 [29.51]Late-Swift Adorable

TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 12 1 22Mr. Ger  Crowley (Watergrasshill) If.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Swift Device).Apr'23SMALL ORDER TPW €540

May 23'2 52 525R    A6 T3 3.40 3335 5th 13.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Gallopingkilmore 29.95
May 2'25 52 575R    A5 T1 5.92 2233 3rd 11L EP,RnOn 31.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Odell Gypsy 32.24
Apr 19'25 52 525R    A6 T3 3.38 3345 4th 7.5L EP,RnOn 29.12 Sand 5/2 CRK Botswana Susie 29.64
Mar 7'25 52 525R    A6 T1 3.52 1222 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 29.76 Sand 1/1 CRK Ferndale Coola *29.76
Feb 7'25 52 525R    A6 T1 3.42 1132 2nd 3.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.27 Sand 2/1 CRK Downmexicoway 29.51

Orange

5 [28.84]Late-Zoomey Dancer

TR: Owner[28.84-CRK] 64 9 115Mr. Con O'Sullivan (Donoughmore) Ibe.B.(Eden The Kid-Chopchop Lady).Jul'20GOWLANE DANCER TPW €4,285

May 30'2 66 525R    A4 T4 3.43 4444 6th 7.75L EvAw,NvShw 29.17 Sand 4/1 CRK Turbine Tigress 29.71
May 2'25 66 525R    A5 T5 3.39 4323 3rd 12.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.31 Sand 3/1 CRK Lahana Dash 30.18
Apr 12'25 66 525R    A5 T1 3.38 2334 4th 7L EP,RnOn 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK Sleek Cruise 29.53
Mar 22'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.42 1334 3rd 3L/hd StyOn,EvCh 29.62 Sand 4/1 CRK Garryvoe Bullet 29.84
Jul 29'23 63 525R    A2 T1 3.26 2111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 2 28.84 Sand 7/4 CRK Knockbrogan Wild *28.84

Stripes

6 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CRK] 67 9 612Mr. Donal Ross (Dunmanway) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Kilbarry Sharpe).Sep'20KILBARRY HAVEN TPW €3,820

May 17'2 75 525R    A5 T4 3.51 5313 3rd 4.0L Ld 3,EvCh 30.00 Sand 4/1 CRK Shebeen Allie 30.28
May 2'25 76 525R    A5 T3 3.45 3444 4th 12.5L/hd Bmp 1,RnOn 29.31 Sand 3/1 CRK Lahana Dash 30.19
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A5 T4 3.39 4444 5th 15.00L EvAw,Crd 2 28.97 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 30.02
Mar 7'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.36 1112 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.51 Sand 3/1 CRK Bright Robyn 29.65
Sep 23'22 74 525R    A4 T6 3.38 1111 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 28.80+.20 Fast5/4F CRK Topside Rankin *29.00

Sectional Time:First preference Res: F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  
S2-S3

Curraheen Park

The Bet On The Tote 330

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2 Has a couple of  big runs in the book and has claims on best running. Interesting sort.
T2 S2 S2 Mixed form in recent starts and will need to do everything right to score in this tonight.
T3 S2 S2 Has good sprinting form in the book and looks capable of a big run in this. Big player.
T4 S2 S2 Impressive winning performance last time out and has claims of following up.Go well.
T5 S2 S2 Plenty of pace & should feature with a half decent start.A big run is expected. Include.
T6 S2 S0 Decent form around course and distance. Not without a chance in this open contest.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.09]
TR: Owner[18.09-CRK] 11 1 03Mr Dylan O'Callaghan/Mr. John O'Callagha Ibk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Yahoo Luna).May'23SKEOUGH MELODY TPW €475

May 3'25 61 525R    A2 T3 3.41 4555 5th 12.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.69+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Super Syd 29.66
Apr 19'25 61 525R    A2 T4 3.60 6566 6th 9.25L/hd Blktps,NvSh 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Strike It Harvey 29.67
Apr 12'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1111 2nd 1.5L VQaw,EvCh 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Clonavanny Ruby 29.00
Mar 1'25 60 330R    S3 T3 0.00 34 4th 3.25L/nk EvAw,RnOn 17.99 Sand 2/1 CRK Lemon Sin 18.24
Jan 31'25 61 330R    S4 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 18.09 Sand 5/4 CRK Ze Amigos *18.09

Blue

2 [18.18]
TR: Owner[18.18-CRK] 51 7 136Mr. Benny Deady (Guileen) Iwbk.B.(Good News-Young Corbett).May'22ONLY JANE TPW €3,690

May 31'2 63 525R    A4 T1 4.30 5454 6th 6L EvAw,NvShw 29.79 -.40 Slow 8/1 YGL Dower Queen 29.81
May 19'2 63 525R    A4 T2 4.29 4333 3rd 3.00L EvAw,StyOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Witches Venus 29.60
Apr 25'25 63 330R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 18.18 Sand 5/1 CRK Kirkcaldy Kid *18.18
Feb 17'25 61 525R    A4 T1 4.17 2222 2nd 1L AHandy,EvCh 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Carefree Ace 29.38
Jan 18'25 61 525R    A6 T3 4.12 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.64 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Database *29.44

White

3 [18.48]
TR: Pat O'Connell[18.48-CRK] 6 1 03Soft-Ground-Syndicate (Rhebogue) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Yahoo Ava).Jul'23YAHOO PUFF TPW €515

May 24'2 70 525R    A3 T3 1.31 5444 5th 9.5L EvAw,Fd 28.83+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKMissouri Ebony 29.69
May 17'2 69 525R    A3 T1 1.27 1134 4th 8.5L Ld 1,EP 28.88+.20 Fast 2/1 LMKGrouchos Pearl 29.67
May 10'2 69 350R    S2 T2 0.00 11 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 18.94+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKKillduff Pippa *19.04
Feb 21'25 68 300R    S1 T3 0.00 12 2nd 2.5L LdRu,W 2 16.42 Sand 3/1 CMLDangan Conor 16.59
Jan 11'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.27 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 1/1 LMKVigorous Misty 29.21

Black

4 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-CRK] 2 1 01Mr. Edmund Brophy (Waterfall) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23SOLE FOCUS TPW €310

May 24'2 80 330R    S2 T1 0.00 31 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 18.02 Sand 5/4 CRK Hollyhill Marino *18.02
May 9'25 80 525R    ON1 T2 2.98 1111 2nd 2.00L LdRu,BBlk 1 29.36 Sand 4/1 CMLStockholm Lad 29.50
Apr 25'25 80 330T    T1 0.00 1st 7L M 17.91 Sand CRK Cottage Spring *17.91
Mar 22'25 80 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.54 -.10 Slow CRK Low Profile 30.00

Orange

5 [18.42]
TR: John A. Linehan[18.42-CRK] 5 0 13Mr. Sean O'Regan (Donoughmore) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN SAKI TPW €500

May 14'2 72 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 2.5L RL 16.38 -.10 Slow KKY Droopys Sort 16.45
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.40 3443 3rd 9.00L MvdOff1,Sty 28.61+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Sirius Alpha 29.34
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A2 T2 3.48 4433 4th 9.0L BlkRu,RnOn 28.52 Sand 3/1 CRK Clona Bingo 29.15
Feb 22'25 72 525R    A3 T1 3.48 3222 2nd 7.50L MvdOff1,Bm 28.53 Sand 7/4 CRK Waitininthewings 29.05
Jan 25'25 72 525R    ON2 T2 3.47 3322 2nd 3.00L EvAw,Styd 29.10 -.20 Slow 6/1 CRK Cagney 29.11

Stripes

6 [17.82]
TR: Owner[17.82-CRK] 38 4 108Mr. Donal G. O'Mahony (Millstreet) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Ozie).Sep'21MILLRIDGE OTIS TPW €2,610

May 10'2 75 330R    S1 T6 0.00 22 3rd 4.00L EP,RnOn 17.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Peronys Zero 17.98
Apr 26'25 75 330R    S0 T4 0.00 65 5th 13.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 17.40+.10 Fast 7/2 CRK Colour Matcher 18.44
Mar 8'25 75 330R    S1 T5 0.00 33 3rd 5L EvAw,StyWl 17.84 Sand 6/4 CRK Rollaway Holly 18.19
Nov 9'24 77 330R    S1 T6 0.00 12 2nd 2.50L EP,Chl1/2 17.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Parkview Tan 17.82
Oct 19'24 77 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Broken Buttons *17.89

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-H-I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Upcoming Events 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 All about early speed and likely to make a bold bid from the front. Must go very close.
T2 A2 A2 Caught the eye Apr 25 and has claims on that running. Place claims in this. Chance.
T3 A2 A2 Lacks early pace but can power home. Could run into the places here.Lively outsider.
T4 A2 A2 Returns to racing action here tonight and should improve for the outing.Best watched.
T5 A2 A2 Caught the eye when winning last time out. Likely to make another bold bid. Player.
T6 A2 A2 Has some decent form in the book but will need to come away racing to get involved.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.35]
TR: Owner[28.94-YGL] 18 5 54Chester-Pool-Syndicate (Fermoy) If.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Hollyhill Tess).May'23BARTLEMY HOFFA TPW €1,858

May 24'2 73 525R    A2 T3 3.25 1122 2nd 3.50L DH,VQaw 29.11 Sand 2/1 CRK Arclight Jet 29.35
May 10'2 71 330R    S1 T1 0.00 35 5th 10.50L Chl 1,Blk 2 17.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Peronys Zero 18.43
Apr 19'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.38 4346 6th 13.5L/nk EP,Fd 28.47 Sand 3/1 CRK Patterdale Timmy 29.43
Mar 29'25 71 525R    A2 T1 3.39 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.30+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Satin Melody *29.40
Mar 3'25 70 525R    A2 T5 4.04 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.24 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Canvas Loot *28.94

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Richard Joyce[29.00-CRK] 3 0 02Mr. Richard  Joyce/Mr. Charles  Dullea (Ba Ibk.D.(Joyces Mojo-Slaneyside Freya).Aug'23JOYCES JETHRO TPW €240

May 10'2 79 525R    A2 T2 3.49 4444 4th 12.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.48 Sand 3/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.32
Apr 25'25 79 525R    ON2 T1 3.48 3222 2nd 6.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.55 Sand 7/2 CRK Toddys Tank 29.00
Apr 18'25 79 525R    ON2 T1 3.50 1222 2nd 6.50L Ld 1,StyWl 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Ivo 29.80
Apr 1'25 79 330T    T2 0.00 1st 1L RL 18.29 Sand CRK Cutting Wreck *18.29
Feb 25'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L RL 30.28 Sand CRK Farnahoe Brandy *30.28

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CRK] 28 3 36Mr. Brendan  Kearney (Midleton) Ibebdw.B.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KNOCKACRUMP BELL TPW €1,950

May 30'2 59 810R    D2 T3 18.77 4455 4th 11.50L/h EvAw,RnOn 45.97 Sand 7/2 CRK Jet Stream Jane 46.78
May 24'2 59 750R    DD0 T2 15.54 4221 6th 10.75L LckEP,NvSh 42.20 Sand 12/1 CRK Wellstreet Cath 42.95
May 3'25 59 750R    D1 T1 15.16 3333 4th 3.25L EvAw,RnOn 42.18+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Lets Go Marty 42.61
Apr 12'25 58 575R    A2 T1 5.90 3223 2nd 5.5L ChlRi,StyWl 31.38 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Real Madjack 31.76
Jan 25'25 56 525R    A3 T4 3.38 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.27 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Coretime Tom *29.07

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CRK] 7 1 12Mr. Tommy Caffrey (Clonmel) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Clona Dream).Jul'22SLIMLINE BUCKO TPW €500

May 2'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.63 Sand CML *16.63
Mar 14'25 65 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.68 Sand CML *16.68
Aug 17'24 67 525R    A2 T6 3.34 2222 2nd 3.50L Crd 1,StyWl 29.08 Sand 4/1 CRK Rosebank Ben 29.32
Aug 9'24 65 525R    A2 T5 3.28 2224 4th 6.00L Chl 1,Fd 28.84+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Brogan Lily 29.36
Jul 26'24 65 525R    A6 T3 3.36 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Serenity Velvet *29.06

Orange

5 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-CRK] 6 2 02Mr. Mort Buckley (Macroom) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Crescent Tibet).May'23ARCLIGHT JET TPW €795

May 24'2 78 525R    A2 T6 3.38 3211 1st 3.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.11 Sand 3/1 CRK Clonavanny Bobby *29.11
May 3'25 78 525R    A2 T4 3.51 5666 6th 16.50L Crd 1,NvShw 28.69+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Super Syd 29.94
Apr 25'25 78 525R    A5 T2 3.45 4111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 29.09 Sand 2/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper *29.09
Apr 11'25 79 525R    A6 T5 3.47 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.53 Sand 4/5 CRK Aldworth Express 29.63
Feb 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T5 3.47 4555 5th 5.5L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.54 Sand 2/1 CRK Zan 29.94

Stripes

6 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-CRK] 10 4 21Mr. Christopher Roche (Ballincollig) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sleek Dreams).May'23SLEEK CRUISE TPW €1,600

May 17'2 88 525R    A3 T6 3.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 1/1 CRK Joyces Alfie *28.99
May 3'25 88 525R    A2 T6 3.40 3335 5th 5.50L/sh/EvAw,NvShw 28.60+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Gortkelly John 29.10
Apr 26'25 88 525R    A2 T6 3.51 5334 4th 6.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.44+.20 Fast 6/1 CRK Gortkelly John 29.06
Apr 12'25 88 525R    A5 T6 3.41 3222 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK On The Steel *29.04
Mar 14'25 86 525R    A5 T6 3.39 2231 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.52 Sand 2/1 CRK Clonavanny Ruby *29.52

Sectional Time:First preference Res: J-K-L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Sleek Kennels 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20

Kindly sponsored by Christy Roche, Ballincollig & CPSC

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7 Never involved in a couple of outings to date & massive improvement is needed here.
T2 A6 A5 Has a couple of decent performances in recent runs and not without a chance in this.
T3 A6 A5 Big run in defeat two runs ago and has claims on that running. Must include. Player.
T4 A6 A6 Ran well in defeat last time out and enters calculations on that running. One for trios.
T5 A6 A6 Running well in recent weeks and has the pace to make a bold bid in this. Big player.
T6 A6 A5 Out the back in recent starts and much better is required tonight. Looks a tough task.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-3 Trio Always:  5-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.03]
TR: Owner[30.03-CRK] 3 0 00Mr. Sean O'Regan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Not Me Anyway).Jul'23MIDIAN NOT ME

May 27'2 70 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.66 Sand CRK *18.66
Mar 28'25 68 525R    A7 T2 3.75 6666 5th 15.50L/s CrdRu,NvSh 29.32+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballycannon Bell 30.51
Mar 14'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.63 2455 5th 8.25L Chl 1,Fd 30.02 Sand 5/2 CRK Bills Lassie 30.60
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T1 3.61 4556 6th 14.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 2/1 CRK Lightfoot Patch 30.39
Oct 8'24 62 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.61 Sand CRK Midian Saki 30.03

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-CRK] 4 0 01Mr. John  O'Mahony (Ovens) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Kilcrea Harbour).May'23MALACHI FRIEND TPW €75

May 23'2 73 525R    A4 T4 3.69 6666 6th 7.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.22 Sand 4/1 CRK Gortnagrage Kate 29.74
May 17'2 73 525R    A5 T2 3.55 5544 4th 4L MvdOff1,Bm 29.52 Sand 2/1 CRK Dyno Girl 29.80
Apr 25'25 75 525R    A8 T3 3.72 5432 2nd 1.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Baunfaun Sonic 29.64
Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON3 T6 3.81 6665 5th 23.50L SlAw,Crd 4 29.41 -.10 Slow 5/2 CRK Spur Clooney 30.95
Apr 1'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L M 30.24 Sand CRK Kilcrea Malachi *30.24

White

3 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-CRK] 4 0 01Mr. Tim  Murphy/Mrs Vicky  Murphy (Donou Ibe.B.(Malachi-Hollyhill Dancer).Jun'23FORNAUGHT HOLLY TPW €80

May 23'2 60 525R    A4 T5 3.56 6544 4th 10.50L LckEP,RnOn 29.25 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Dees Knees 29.98
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A7 T5 3.50 2222 2nd 7.5L A 2nd,StyWl 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK Dunbullogue Bear 29.68
Apr 11'25 59 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.71 Sand CRK *18.71
Nov 29'24 59 525R    A7 T4 3.71 5554 4th 10.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.30 Sand 3/1 CRK Ferryforth Cody 30.03
Nov 15'24 59 525R    ON3 T2 3.63 5565 6th 9.5L/nk/nCrd 3,NvShw 29.41 Sand 3/1 CRK Downmexicoway 30.11

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-CRK] 8 0 10Mr. Ray  Lynch/Miss Eithne Lynch (Crookst Ibk.B.(Malachi-Kilcrea Harbour).May'23GLEAMING MOLLY TPW €40

May 30'2 54 525R    A7 T1 3.45 3333 4th 4.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Mums Diamond 29.73
May 2'25 55 525R    A7 T4 3.53 3444 4th 12.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.39 Sand 3/1 CRK Canadian Wind 30.26
Apr 25'25 55 525R    A7 T4 3.56 5555 6th 14.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 29.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Dunbullogue Bear 30.18
Apr 18'25 54 525R    A7 T4 3.58 5555 6th 14.00L/s LckEP,NvSh 29.83 -.10 Slow 5/1 CRK Cyclers Malibu 30.73
Jan 31'25 54 525R    A8 T1 3.49 1233 3rd 3.25L Ld 1,EvCh 29.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Siena Honey 29.93

Orange

5 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-CRK] 6 0 22Mrs  Joan Buckley/Mr. John Ahern (Donou Mbk.D.(Pestana-Black Malibu).Jul'23PLUCKANES BELL TPW €290

May 17'2 74 525R    A6 T2 3.39 1122 2nd 3L 29.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Hannahs Dream 29.75
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A7 T1 3.50 4443 3rd 10.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.16 Sand 1/1 CRK Dunbullogue Bear 29.89
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A7 T4 3.51 3222 2nd 8.50L Chl 1,StyWl 29.00+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Jumbly 29.79
Feb 28'25 74 525R    ON3 T6 3.55 3345 5th 12.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.41 Sand 4/1 CRK Joyces Alfie 30.28
Feb 21'25 75 525R    ON3 T2 3.56 2443 3rd 7.5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.75 Sand 5/2 CRK Rustys Prince 30.27

Stripes

6 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.52-TRL] 5 1 00Mr. Sam Kennedy (Waterfall) Wwbk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Ardfert Josie).Apr'23CARMAC GINO TPW €500

May 17'2 59 525R    A5 T6 3.46 4456 6th 7.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.52 Sand 3/1 CRK Dyno Girl 30.04
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.45 6666 6th 14.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.09 Sand 3/1 CRK Arclight Jet 30.10
Apr 4'25 60 525R    A5 T6 3.56 4455 5th 3.75L LckEP,NvSh 29.56+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Lightfoot Patch 29.92
Mar 14'25 61 525R    A7 T6 3.28 3322 1st 0.5L W,LdNrL 29.52 Sand 2/1 TRL Da Branner *29.52
Feb 8'25 61 525R    ON2 T6 3.26 6666 6th 14.5L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 29.00 Sand 6/4 TRL Post Robyn 30.03

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

The Talking Dogs 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1 Has plenty of decent form in the book and not without a chance form the inside in this.
T2 A3 A3 Mixed recent form in the book and must improve to trouble the judge. More is needed.
T3 A3 A1 In fine form and is expected to slip around in front. Needs to slip clear down the back.
T4 A3 A2 Improved effort last time out and needs to build on that to feature once more. Claims.
T5 A3 A2 Plenty of early speed & will need to slip around in front tonight. A career best needed.
T6 A3 A2 Caught the eye in defeat last week & is a major player on that run. Must go very well.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-3 Trio Always:  6-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.03]
TR: Owner[28.89-TRL] 19 2 33Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork Ibk.B.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE MIST TPW €1,805

May 24'2 58 575R    A3 T1 5.90 3333 3rd 8.5L Chl 1,StyOn 31.32 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 31.91
May 16'2 57 525R    A3 T3 3.55 4554 6th 5.50L/hd/LckEP,NvSh 28.90 Sand 6/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.30
May 10'2 57 525R    A3 T1 3.47 4333 3rd 3.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.79 Sand 6/4 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.03
Mar 4'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.20 3322 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,FinWl 28.96 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Killahan Ozzy 28.89
Jan 31'25 55 500R    A3 T4 1.72 4211 1st 1.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 27.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Infinity War *27.73

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Eamonn Morton[29.18-CRK] 12 1 02Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Master Eamonn  Mort Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23BROKEN BEST TPW €565

May 30'2 63 525R    A3 T3 3.57 3333 4th 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.00 Sand 4/1 CRK Coppeen Cash 29.42
May 23'2 63 525R    A3 T4 3.47 4455 5th 7.00L EvAw,NvShw 29.18 Sand 3/1 CRK Joyces Alfie 29.67
May 9'25 64 330R    S4 T1 0.00 42 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyOn 17.78 Sand 9/4 CRK Foxys Seanie 18.09
Apr 18'25 64 525R    A3 T2 3.51 5554 5th 6.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.35 -.10 Slow 2/1 CRK Safe Sydney 29.70
Jan 31'25 61 525R    A5 T4 3.46 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 29.18 Sand 2/1 CRK Joyces Carly *29.18

White

3 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-CRK] 28 5 310Mr. Michael O'Keeffe (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Saga).Sep'22CURRAGH SOCKS TPW €4,240

May 16'2 75 525R    A3 T4 3.42 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.51 Sand 6/4 CRK Kilane Lady *29.51
Apr 26'25 74 525R    A3 T3 3.28 1111 2nd 2.00L VQaw,EvCh 28.90+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Lightfoot Cooper 29.24
Mar 7'25 75 525R    A2 T1 3.26 1111 3rd 2.5L VQaw,EvCh 29.12 Sand 5/2 CRK Filibustor 29.29
Feb 22'25 75 525R    A4 T3 3.42 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.08 Sand 3/1 CRK Turbine Tynamite *29.08
Sep 21'24 74 525R    A2 T1 3.32 1112 2nd 2.5L QAw,EvCh 28.72 Sand 4/1 CRK Our Dog Molly 28.89

Black

4 [28.90]Late-Leeview Sydney

TR: Owner[28.90-CRK] 27 4 66Chester-Pool-Synd (C/o Pat Mannix) (Ferm Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Aghaburren Model).May'22BARTLEMY LEE TPW €2,300

May 23'2 82 525R    A3 T3 3.48 6542 2nd 6.5L Crd 1,StyWl 28.82 Sand 6/4 CRK Gortnagrage Gal 29.27
May 16'2 82 525R    A2 T5 3.40 4666 5th 12.00L Blk 1,NvShw 28.79 Sand 5/1 CRK Peronys Zero 29.63
Apr 19'25 81 525R    A2 T1 3.35 3333 3rd 9L EP,StyOn 28.60 Sand 9/4 CRK Great Morning 29.23
Mar 31'25 80 525R    A4 T3 4.12 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.21 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Hollyhill Skippy *28.91
Jan 13'25 80 525R    A3 T2 4.23 1222 2nd 2L QAw,A 2nd 29.91 -.60 Slow 11/2 YGL Hollyhilll Berry 29.45

Orange

5 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CRK] 30 6 48Mr. Finbarr Harrington (Ovens) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Mylane Denise).Jul'21MYLANE FINNY TPW €2,980

May 17'2 73 525R    A3 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 2.50L Chl 1,EvCh 29.26 Sand 2/1 CRK Safe Sydney 29.43
May 2'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.28 1111 2nd 0.5L VQaw,HdNrL 29.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Dark Bono 29.43
Mar 7'25 71 525R    A2 T3 3.63 6556 6th 10.0L StbTp,NvSh 29.12 Sand 4/1 CRK Filibustor 29.82
Nov 8'24 72 525R    A4 T2 3.28 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 29.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *29.08
Nov 1'24 72 525R    A4 T1 3.33 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.41 Sand 2/1 CRK Knockacrump Lee *29.41

Stripes

6 [28.93]Late-Lemon Jim

TR: Ryan McCarthy[28.93-CRK] 7 2 11Mr. Ryan McCarthy (Lehenaghmore) Wbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23STRIKE IT HARVEY TPW €715

May 31'2 80 525R    A3 T6 3.56 4432 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 29.10 Sand 5/4 CRK A Rest 29.11
May 24'2 80 550R    A2 T6 4.70 5445 5th 6.00L LckEP,NvSh 29.93 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballycowen Conor 30.35
May 17'2 79 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L 28.23 Sand CRK Strike It Skye 28.93
Apr 19'25 79 525R    A2 T6 3.39 2221 1st 4.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Broken Charm *29.01
Mar 27'25 79 525R    A9 T6 3.57 4411 1st 9.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.29+.20 Fast 1/4 CRK Whitty Rambo *29.49

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O-P-Q

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A5
Curraheen Park

The Racing Again Saturday Night 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Has a couple of smart runs in the book and is not without a chance in this open event.
T2 A5 A4 A fine winner last time out and another big performance is likely in this. Must go well.
T3 A5 A1 Dropping down a grade again tonight and has the pace to run into the places. Include.
T4 A5 A4 Still chasing that maiden success. Has plenty of speed & should run well. Place claims.
T5 A5 A4 Out of form in recent outings and must bounce back in this. Much more is needed here.
T6 A5 A4 Nice early pace and is expected to lead early. Big chance if doing so. A big run is likely.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-CRK] 7 0 21John O'Connor (Aherla) Ibebd.D.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23UGO TPW €165

May 23'2 80 525R    A4 T5 3.44 3444 4th 9.00L Chl 1,Fd 28.74 Sand 4/1 CRK Turbine Taylor 29.37
May 17'2 80 525R    A5 T5 3.60 6663 3rd 2L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.52 Sand 3/1 CRK Dyno Girl 29.66
Apr 11'25 81 525R    A5 T6 3.37 2232 2nd 10.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 29.67
Mar 28'25 81 330R    S4 T6 0.00 55 3rd 1.50L/sh StyOn,EvCh 18.02+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Silver Star Lady 18.18
Feb 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T4 3.43 2345 5th 8.0L/nk EvAw,Fd 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.40

Blue

2 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-CRK] 6 1 30Ms. Ashley Corkery (Grenagh) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Watch Out Girl).Jul'23DYNO GIRL TPW €640

May 17'2 61 525R    A5 T1 3.42 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,ALd 29.52 Sand 5/4 CRK Dunworly Pebbles *29.52
May 2'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.53 5433 3rd 6L/sh LckEP,StyOn 29.48 Sand 5/4 CRK Joyces Wallander 29.91
Apr 25'25 60 525R    A5 T3 3.34 1333 3rd 5.5L FAw,RnOn 29.09 Sand 5/4 CRK Arclight Jet 29.47
Apr 11'25 60 525R    ON3 T3 3.44 2223 5th 4.0L ChlRu,Outp 29.38 Sand 2/1 CRK Glideaway Fever 29.66
Apr 4'25 60 525R    ON3 T6 3.41 2443 4th 4.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.22+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Glideaway Fever 29.62

White

3 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-CRK] 27 4 28Mr. Sean  Hennessy (Enniskeane) Idkbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Slaneyside Sofia).Nov'21COPPEEN SANCHO TPW €2,090

May 23'2 76 525R    A4 T2 3.48 5665 5th 21.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.74 Sand 5/2 CRK Turbine Taylor 30.24
May 17'2 76 525R    A4 T3 3.34 1555 4th 8L FAw,RnOn 29.19 Sand 6/4 CRK Rosebank Max 29.75
Apr 26'25 74 525R    A4 T3 3.38 2333 3rd 2.50L Chl 1,EvCh 29.19+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Da Dees Knees 29.56
Sep 6'24 75 525R    A3 T6 3.48 5533 1st 0.75L StyOn,LdRi 29.16 Sand 9/4 CRK Ballyhooly Belle *29.16
Dec 2'23 75 550R    A3 T3 4.66 1122 2nd 3.50L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.74+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Subtle Jill 30.08

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-CRK] 8 0 23Mr. Tadgh O'Keeffe (Carrigrohane) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Bumblebee Zeta).Sep'23ROSSHILL JASPER TPW €435

May 30'2 76 525R    A5 T2 3.43 3333 3rd 1.75L Mid,A 3rd 29.75 Sand 4/5 CRK Skeough Ronnie 29.87
May 9'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.64 5221 2nd 0.5L Ld 4,EvCh 29.66 Sand 2/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.69
Apr 25'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.39 2222 2nd 4L EvAw,StyWl 29.09 Sand 2/1 CRK Arclight Jet 29.37
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.56 6666 6th 10.50L Blk 1,NvShw 28.82+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Margos Harbour 29.75
Feb 28'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 3.50 5444 2nd 8L StyOn,FinWl 28.89 Sand 5/1 CRK Blastoff Cooper 29.45

Orange

5 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-CRK] 18 3 12Mr. Niall  O'Neill/Mr. Christopher  Martin ( Mbe.B.(Pestana-Jenster).May'22TAKEMEHOMESALLY TPW €1,570

May 23'2 61 525R    A4 T6 3.49 5446 6th 6.75L/nk EvAw,NvShw 29.36 Sand 4/1 CRK Kilbarry Travel 29.85
May 9'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.44 2335 4th 5.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.22 Sand 3/1 CRK Hilight Stateman 29.59
Mar 28'25 60 330R    S4 T5 0.00 44 4th 1.50L/sh/EvAw,RnOn 18.02+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Silver Star Lady 18.20
Aug 16'24 61 525R    A5 T5 3.38 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 29.41 Sand 5/2 CRK Clongeel Spotty *29.41
Mar 1'24 61 525R    A7 T5 3.44 3343 1st 2L Bmp 1,Chl 4 30.02 -.20 Slow 5/2 CRK Ottoman *29.82

Stripes

6 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-CRK] 4 0 21Mr. Christopher Roche (Ballincollig) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sleek Dreams).May'23SLEEK TREASURE TPW €180

May 24'2 69 525R    A4 T3 3.35 2222 2nd 5.50L EP,A 2nd 29.03 Sand 5/2 CRK Sporting Sambo 29.41
May 9'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.47 1112 3rd 2.0L BmpSt,MvdO 29.66 Sand 2/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.80
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.41 1122 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.98 Sand 5/2 CRK Aldworth Cool 29.57
Mar 29'25 68 325R    ON1 T6 0.00 66 6th 12.0L EvAw,Blk 1 17.62 Sand 3/1 TRL Sogna Ancora 18.46
Nov 5'24 68 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.31 Sand CRK Sleek Cruise 30.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: R-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A4
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Should improve for recent comeback outing, however, is best watched in this line-up.
T2 A4 A3 Big run in defeat last time out & has strong claims on that running. Must include here.
T3 A4 A4 Running well in recent weeks and has claims in a very open contest.Can feature here.
T4 A4 A4 Impressive winning performance on debut. Below that form since. Must bounce back.
T5 A4 A3 Has pace but needs to improve in the trapping department to get involved. Tough ask.
T6 A4 A4 Impressive winning performance on debut and can build on that once more.Big player.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-CRK] 6 0 00Mr. Tommy Caffrey (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Redstar Siesta).Mar'22SLIMLINE SIESTA TPW €100

May 30'2 68 525R    A4 T5 3.52 4444 5th 12.00L EvAw,NvShw 29.09 Sand 3/1 CRK No More Cash 29.93
May 2'25 68 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 16.68 Sand CMLSlimline Nessa *16.68
Aug 2'24 65 330R    S5 T3 0.00 44 4th 5.5L Crd 1,W 2 18.05 Sand 5/1 CRK Im Justa Rarity 18.43
Jun 21'24 65 525R    A5 T3 3.46 6666 6th 12.0L/nk/Blk 1,NvShw 29.43 Sand 3/1 CRK Whitty Mac 30.30
Apr 5'24 66 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L 29.67 -.20 Slow CRK Slimline Nessa *29.47

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-CRK] 5 0 12Mr. John Ahern/Mr. Jake  Courtney (Ballin Ibe.D.(Pestana-Black Malibu).Jul'23CYCLERS AJAY TPW €210

May 30'2 81 525R    A4 T1 3.49 2222 2nd 3L EvAw,A 2nd 29.09 Sand 1/1 CRK No More Cash 29.30
May 17'2 80 525R    A3 T4 3.55 4554 4th 8.5L LckEP,RnOn 28.99 Sand 4/1 CRK Sleek Cruise 29.58
May 10'2 80 525R    A3 T4 3.56 6666 6th 11.00L/s Blk 1,FcdCk2 29.49 Sand 3/1 CRK Miami Maggie 30.27
Apr 25'25 79 525R    ON2 T2 3.47 2333 3rd 8.5L Chl 1,RnOn 28.55 Sand 4/1 CRK Toddys Tank 29.14
Apr 18'25 79 525R    ON2 T1 3.48 1112 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.26 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Toddys Tank 29.44

White

3 [29.42]
TR: Richard Joyce[29.42-CRK] 7 1 22Mr. Richard  Joyce (Bandon) Ibk.D.(Joyces Mojo-Slaneyside Freya).Aug'23JOYCES WALLANDER TPW €815

May 30'2 81 525R    A4 T4 3.46 3333 3rd 5.50L ClrRn,AHand 29.09 Sand 5/2 CRK No More Cash 29.47
May 9'25 81 525R    A4 T3 3.50 3334 4th 3.0L Chl 1,RnOn 29.66 Sand 1/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.87
May 2'25 80 525R    A5 T4 3.51 3211 1st 6L LdBS,drclr 29.48 Sand 6/4 CRK Devon Arrow *29.48
Mar 8'25 78 525R    ON2 T6 3.58 5533 2nd 2.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.25 Sand 10/1 CRK Clovers Dream 29.42
Feb 21'25 78 525R    ON2 T4 3.62 5333 2nd 1.5L FcdCk2,StyW 29.38 Sand 2/1 CRK Lightfoot Patch 29.48

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-CRK] 2 1 00John O'Connor, Aherla,CoCork. Ibe.D.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23IVO TPW €180

Apr 25'25 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.54 5544 4th 11.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.55 Sand 7/1 CRK Toddys Tank 29.32
Apr 18'25 82 525R    ON2 T6 3.56 3111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.45 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Joyces Jethro *29.35
Mar 25'25 82 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.12 Sand CRK Sleek Dreams 18.19
Dec 13'24 82 300T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 16.86 Sand CMLUgo *16.86
Nov 5'24 81 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.82 Sand CRK Ugo 30.24

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-CRK] 5 0 21Mr. Liam Curtin (Ballinhassig) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Canadian Jet).Aug'23MUMS IMAGE TPW €385

May 24'2 67 525R    A4 T6 3.49 5554 4th 10.50L BlkBS,RnOn 29.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Sporting Sambo 29.76
Apr 25'25 66 550R    A6 T5 4.80 5335 5th 1.5L/sh/n LckEP,NvSh 30.49 Sand 5/2 CRK Odell Enchanted 30.63
Apr 11'25 66 525R    A6 T3 3.54 4433 3rd 6.0L BmpSt,Styd 29.53 Sand 3/1 CRK Aldworth Express 29.95
Mar 28'25 66 525R    A6 T1 3.58 3333 3rd 10.00L LckEP,StyOn 29.11+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Isaacs Hope 29.91
Feb 28'25 67 525R    ON3 T1 3.62 3322 2nd 9.00L LckEP,StyOn 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Miami Maggie 29.58

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Tom O'Neill[29.20-CRK] 1 1 00The-Boys-From-Bally-Syndicate (Kildorrery Mbk.D.(Malachi-Our Dog Bridie).Apr'23OUR DOG KENNY TPW €305

May 23'2 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.49 2221 1st 4.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.20 Sand 5/4 CRK Romantic Love *29.20
May 7'25 66 300T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 16.79 Sand KKY Lemon Yoli *16.79
Apr 19'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 29.34 Sand CRK Southwind App *29.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T-U

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


